what God wants me to do, it’s just, it’s 
just a part of me. That’s where I am. 
I’ve not done anything extraordinary. 
I’m just letting God lead me.”
—Sylvia Taylor sharing words of 
Helen Catchings

We also look ahead with great anticipa-
tion to our 158th Church Anniversary. One 
hundred fifty-eight years of worship, wit-
ness, and work! Through wars and depres-
sions, through social change and spiritual 
renewal, God has kept this church standing 
as a light in the community and a beacon 
of hope for all who enter. We are heirs of a 
great legacy, and with God’s help, we will